RESOLUTION NO. 5584

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE WATER AVENUE STREETSCAPE PLAN

WHEREAS, at the City Council meeting on December 12, 2007, the Albany City Council directed staff develop a final streetscape plan for Water Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Water Avenue Streetscape Plan will provide guidance to the City and property owners regarding what future street improvements will be required; and

WHEREAS, the redevelopment of the Water Avenue corridor between Washington Street and Main Street will revitalize the Albany waterfront; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany adopts the Water Avenue Streetscape Plan.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 26TH DAY OF MARCH 2008.

Council President

ATTEST: